is based upon the population of the Town as determined by estimates made by the Stat e

Department of Finance .

(c) Amount . Each member of the Town Council shall receive, as salary, up to three

hundred dollars ($300.00) per month, as prescribed in section 36516(a) of th e

Government Code for cities) up to and including thirty-five thousand (35,000) i n

population, which shall be payable from and after the operative date of this section a t

the same time and in the same manner as the salaries are paid to other officers an d

employees of the Town .

SECTION II

In the event that any part of this ordinance is held to be invalid, the invalid part or parts shall b e